

December 6, 2023

Benchmark Securities, LLC 250 S. Park Avenue, Suite 380 Winter Park, FL 32789

Dear Valued Customer:

Pursuant to its obligations under MSRB Rule G-10, Benchmark Securities, LLC is required to make the following annual disclosures to you:

- Benchmark Securities, LLC is registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (MSRB) and the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC).
- The MSRB's website address is: www.msrb.org
- The MSRB has made available an investor brochure that describes the protections that may be provided by MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with the appropriate regulatory authority. This investor brochure may be accessed at the following website address: http://www.msrb.org/~/media/Files/Resources/MSRB-Investor-Brochure.ashx?la=en

Please feel free to reach out to us at Compliance@bmksllc.com or (407) 960-2700 with any questions or concerns.

Happy Holidays and Best Wishes for 2024!

Sincerely,

Benchmark Securities, LLC